Short-term insurance liabilities are estimated using standard actuarial claims projection techniques. These
methods extrapolate the claims development for each underwriting year based on the observed development of
earlier years. In most cases, no explicit assumptions are made as projections are based on assumptions implicit
in the historic claims development on which the projections are based.

As such, the sensitivity of short-term insurance liabilities is based on the financial impact of changes to the reported
loss ratio.

FREISENBRUCH-MEYER INSURANCE LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements

Year ended December 31, 2020
(Expressed in Bermuda Dollars)

21

11. Risk management and financial instruments (continued)

Insurance risk (continued)

The sensitivity analyses below are based on a change in one assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant.

Sensitivity factor Description of sensitivity factor applied

Expenses The impact of a change in underwriting expenses by 5%
Loss ratios The impact of a change in loss ratios by 5%

 Underwriting Underwriting Loss Loss
 expenses +5% expenses -5% ratios +5% ratios -5%
  Increase/ (Decrease)

 At December 31, 2020
 Impact on profit* $ (102,720) $ 102,720 $ (150,540) $ 150,540
 Impact on shareholders’ equity*  (102,720)  102,720  (150,540)  150,540

 At December 31, 2019
 Impact on profit* $ (105,738) $ 105,738 $ (149,565) $ 149,565
 Impact on shareholders’ equity*  (105,738)  105,738  (149,565)  149,565

 * Net of reinsurance

Financial risk

The Company has exposure to the following risks from its use of financial instruments:

 credit risk
 liquidity risk
 market risk

The nature and extent of the financial instruments outstanding at the statement of financial position date and the
risk management policies of the Company are discussed below.

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or commitment
that it has entered into with the Company. The Company’s maximum credit risk exposure is the carrying value of